eosinophilia, vasculitic rash, worsening pulmonary symptoms, cardiac complications, and/or 

neuropathy presenting in their patients. A causal relationship between beclomethasone 

dipropionate and these underlying conditions has not been established. 

Pediatric Use 

Eight-hundred and forty-three (843) children between the ages of 5 and 12 were treated with 

HFA beclomethasone dipropionate (HFA-BDP) in clinical trials.  

Pregnancy 

There are no adequate and well controlled studies of BDP in pregnant women. The use of BDP 

in pregnancy, nursing mothers, or women of childbearing potential requires that the possible